Cash and Other Net Assets 1.32  1.08

Liquidity Risk

As  at  March 31,  2025  and  March 31,  2024 , the  Fund's  redeemable  shares  are

due on demand. All other financial liabilities of the Fund have maturities of less

than 30 days. Refer to Generic Note 5 for further information.

The Fund may hold derivatives assets or liabilities. These assets or liabilities may

have a contractual maturity date of greater than 30 days.

Interest Rate Risk

As at  March 31, 2025  and March  31, 2024, the  majority of the  Fund's financial

assets and liabilities were non-interest bearing and, accordingly, the Fund was not

subject to significant amounts of risk due to fluctuations in the prevailing levels of

market interest rates.

Currency Risk

The tables below summarize the Fund's exposure to currency risk, if any, based

on monetary and non-monetary assets of the Fund. The tables also illustrate the

impact on Net Assets if the Canadian dollar had strengthened or weakened by 5%

in  relation  to all  foreign  currencies,  with all other  factors  remaining  constant. In

practice, actual results may differ from this sensitivity analysis and the difference

could be material.

As at March 31, 2025

Currency*

Financial

Instruments

($)

Currency

Contracts

($)

Total

Exposure

($)

Percentage of

Net Assets

(%)

   Impact on

Net Assets

($)

DKK 8,856  – 8,856  1.40  443

EUR 53,622  – 53,622  8.45  2,681

GBP 42,316  – 42,316  6.67  2,116

JPY 14,413  – 14,413  2.27  721

PLN 11,824  – 11,824  1.86  591

SEK 9,594  – 9,594  1.51  480

USD 418,955  – 418,955  66.06  20,948

IA Clarington Inhance Global Equity SRI Class

Discussion of Financial Instrument Risk Management

(continued)

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

{

11 IA CLARINGTON INVESTMENTS INC. Audited Annual Financial Statements

March 31, 2025 (Generic Notes 3 and 5, in thousands of $, except per share

figures)

As at March 31, 2024

Currency*

Financial

Instruments

($)

Currency

Contracts

($)

Total

Exposure

($)

Percentage of

Net Assets

(%)

Impact on

Net Assets

($)

CHF 19  – 19  – 1

DKK 18,875  (99) 18,776  2.71  939

EUR 62,673  – 62,673  9.06  3,134

GBP 30,581  – 30,581  4.42  1,529

HKD 7,234  – 7,234  1.05  362

JPY 29,416  – 29,416  4.25  1,471

PLN 12,484  – 12,484  1.80  624

USD 500,879  (3,027)   497,852  71.95  24,893

*   See generic note 6 for currency symbols.

Price Risk

As  at  March  31,  2025   and  March  31,  2024 ,  the  estimated  impact  on  the  Net

Assets of the Fund due to a reasonably possible change  in benchmark, with all

other variables held constant, is presented in the tables below. In practice, actual

results  may  differ  from  this  sensitivity  analysis  and  the  difference  could  be

material.

As at March 31, 2025

Benchmark

Change in

Benchmark

(%)

Exposure to

Benchmark

(%)

Impact on

Net Assets

(%)

Impact on

 Net Assets

($)

MSCI World Index (CAD) 10.00  100.00 9.87 62,587